2 in favour of 

Respondent No.2, bearing No. 6013, Second floor in block second, 

measuring 100 sq. yds. WHS, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi - 110015 

("WHS Property") and has also provided Sukanya Policy bearing A/c 

No. 317SSA00000000000020 with IDBI bank of Rs 10,58,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Only) in favour of their 

daughter to the Respondent No.2. It is further submitted that the 

custody of the child shall remain with respondent no. 2 with visitation 

rights to petitioner no. 1 as per the schedule in the settlement. Copy of 

the Settlement Agreement dated 13.02.2025 has been annexed as